SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

February 25, 2014 Hearing Room B

8:30 AM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair

Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair
Sen. Lee Beyer

Sen. Ginny Burdick

Sen. Bruce Starr

STAFF PRESENT: Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Zoe Larmer, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HCR 202 — Public Hearing & Work Session

SR 201 — Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 4056 — Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 4133 A — Public Hearing

Recording Log

8:37:21 AM

8:37:54 AM
8:37:58 AM
8:38:12 AM
8:38:20 AM
8:39:57 AM
8:39:58 AM
8:41:36 AM
8:41:38 AM

8:42:16 AM
8:42:17 AM
8:42:24 AM
8:42:34 AM
8:42:36 AM
8:42:38 AM
8:42:45 AM

8:42:50 AM
8:42:53 AM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Rosenbaum

HCR 202 - Public Hearing

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Chair Rosenbaum

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Rosenbaum

Tim Moore, Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Chair Rosenbaum

{Exhibit} 1: witness registration

HCR 202 - Work Session

MOITION: VICE-CHAIR FERRIOLI MOVES HCR 202 BE ADOPTED
Chair Rosenbaum

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BEYER, STARR, FERRIOLI, ROSENBAUM

EXCUSED: BURDICK

CARRIER: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON
THE FLOOR

SR 201 - Public Hearing
{Exhibit} 2: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
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Chair Rosenbaum

Larry Gailizio, president, Clatsop Community College

Chair Rosenbaum

{Exhibit} 3-4: Bill Antilla, senior faculty, Clatsop Community College
Chair Rosenbaum

Jessica Adamson, Columbia River Pilots

Chair Rosenbaum

Antilla

Galizio

Chair Rosenbaum

{Exhibit} 5: witness registration

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 6: Anne Mcintyre, Columbia River Pilots

SR 201 - Work Session

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Rosenbaum

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR FERRIOLI MOVES THAT THE RULES BE
SUSPENDED FOR THE PURPOSE OF TAKING ACTION ON SR 201
WITHOUT HAVING AN HOUR'S NOTICE ON THE -1 AMENDMENTS
Chair Rosenbaum

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Rosenbaum

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: BEYER, BURDICK, STARR, FERRIOLI, ROSENBAUM
MOTION: VICE-CHAIR FERRIOLI MOVES TO ADOPT THE -1
AMENDMENTS

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: BEYER, BURDICK, STARR, FERRIOLI, ROSENBAUM
MOTION: VICE-CHAIR FERRIOLI MOVES SR 201 BE ADOPTED AS
AMENDED

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: BEYER, BURDICK, STARR, FERRIOLI, ROSENBAUM
CARRIER: SEN. JOHNSON WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
Chair Rosenbaum

HB 4056 - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 7: Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator

{Exhibit} 8: Rob Bovett, Oregon Association of County Clerks
Chair Rosenbaum

{Exhibit} 9-11: Janice Dysinger, Gresham, Oregon

Chair Rosenbaum

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Rosenbaum
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{Exhibit} 12: witness registration

HB 4056 - Work Session

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR FERRIOLI MOVES TO ADOPT THE -2
AMENDMENTS

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: BURDICK, BEYER, STARR, FERRIOLI, ROSENBAUM
MOTION: VICE-CHAIR FERRIOLI MOVES HB 4056 DO PASS AS
AMENDED

Chair Rosenbaum

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: BURDICK, BEYER, STARR, FERRIOLI, ROSENBAUM
CARRIER: SEN. BOQUIST WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR

HB 4133 A - Public Hearing
{Exhibit} 13-14: Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator
Chair Rosenbaum

Liyani Reeves, general counsel, Gov. Kitzhaber
Chair Rosenbaum

Reeves

Steve Wolf, chief counsel, General Counsel Division, Department of
Justice

Dexter Johnson, Legislative Counsel
Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Johnson

Chair Rosenbaum

Johnson

Sen. Starr

Johnson

Wolf

Chair Rosenbaum

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Wolf

Chair Rosenbaum

Johnson

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Reeves

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Wolf

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Wolf

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Johnson

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Johnson

Vice-Chair Ferrioli
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Chair Rosenbaum
Sen. Burdick
Johnson

Sen. Burdick
Chair Rosenbaum
Sen. Burdick
Johnson

Sen. Burdick
Chair Rosenbaum
Vice-Chair Ferrioli
Chair Rosenbaum
Vice-Chair Ferrioli
Johnson
Vice-Chair Ferrioli
Chair Rosenbaum
Vice-Chair Ferrioli
Sen. Beyer

Sen. Starr

Chair Rosenbaum
Vice-Chair Ferrioli
Johnson

Sen. Beyer
Vice-Chair Ferrioli
Sen. Burdick
Johnson

Sen. Burdick
Chair Rosenbaum

{Exhibit} 15: witness registration
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The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public

testimony:

{Exhibit} 16: Daniel Meek, Portland, Oregon
{exhibit} 17: Ruth Bendl, Portland, Oregon
Meeting Adjourned by Chair Rosenbaum
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{Exhibit} 1: HCR 202, witness registration, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 2: SR 201, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 3: SR 201, written testimony, Bill Antilla, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 4: SR 201, information packet, Bill Antilla, 5 pp
{Exhibit} 5: SR 201, witness registration, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 6: SR 201, written testimony, Anne Mcintyre, 1 p
{Exhibit} 7: HB 4056, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 8: HB 4056, written testimony, Rob Bovett, 1 p
{Exhibit} 9: HB 4056, written testimony, Janice Dysinger, 2 pp
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9:01:35 AM
9:01:35 AM
9:05:44 AM
9:07:15 AM
9:07:15 AM
9:43:28 AM
9:43:31 AM
9:43:32 AM
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{Exhibit} 11:
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{Exhibit} 13:
{Exhibit} 14:
{Exhibit} 15:
{Exhibit} 16:
{Exhibit} 17;
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HB 4056, information packet, Janice Dysinger, 12 pp
HB 4056, information packet, Janice Dysinger, 2 pp
HB 4056, witness registration, staff, 1 p

HB 4133 A, -A2 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 4133 A, -A3 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 4133 A, witness registration, staff, 1 p

HB 4133 A, written testimony, Daniel Meek, 5 pp

HB 4133 A, written testimony, Ruth Bendl, 1 p
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